/

~ \
( UV@I‘. )

e D
Adams Samuel Tyler ;
(Surname.) (Chn’slizE name in full.) (Army serial number.)
1st Lt. Inf
(Rank and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased.....-QLNETL

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States?Y. 28, 1L Govern-

17 1" cid all home. (Yes or no.)
If r(‘ns are Brouﬂht fo the 8n1}%d Qla'tes ‘do you No
wish them interred in a national Cemct(\ly? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
N‘{> tion below as to where they should be sent:

LDpl. T, .. Helm, .. 4ds XNresSSa.. W. U
(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) (L\pmax oIInce ) (Tv]egraph office.)
¥ > rree€n

b22 Main St. lxg

Row
(Number and street.) % ((1 r lo\\% % “-(-S-E:\'te.)
e (Sien here) f} »j 22 R
A f‘-‘”~6119”5 A ldwell, Idsho.

2.) N(Sv.uv.c.)'
Y card. 3—06713

et or rural route.) (City, town, or pos
Read carefully the letter accompanying

K



H#

)';2 32,

LS

Ungrttn

If the majority ms f'o;'..q'ncd wish
e bodies of their dear ornes who died over-
seas brot back to the States, and the
Government decides to do this, I would
like to have my boy buried next his father
at Bowling Green, but if it is decided

(=4

otherwise, I shall be content to have

his remains left in ﬂraﬂjz.%

‘e -/ N
p = , -7/
(/) | 7
‘4'4 AV ". "r‘ pl y
- ~ ’; - ‘-'v \ ] 7 \“‘ i = ’/
2 =X e



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
V_VASHINGTON _

N repLy rerer To QM 203 A-M

adoms Commel Tyler  (MA) Sy 7, 1952
yp 8allia ¢ Adomg
R (4
Caldwell Idahe
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity yow will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS I8 THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided” in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information bg in this office promptly,

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a ¢ireu-
1ar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WMAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
' '
CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. Assistant.

E TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

Do YOU DESIR

(Write answer hare)

(8ign here) e




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

EPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M Aungust 17. 1931

Adams, Samael Tyler 1l1st Lt. (MA) M

lrs .. Sallie G. Adams,
Route #4,
Caldwell, Idabo

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter i .h
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to q
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
w111 not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932,

.
52

“{ Competent personnel will be provided to care for the "

_. motHers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York 4
: untﬁ}-thelr return thereto. Medical attendants and all other k
““necegsities will be arranged for and in the event you decide

‘to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will :
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930 L0
and 1931 manhy mothers of advanced age and in poor health made -
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom,

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1935. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to k %
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re- ﬂ
guested you advise this office in order that arrangements may :
be made for you,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.




0464

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO. Al . !

Adems, Samusd Tylor 1ot Lt. (M=A) M June B, 18314

Mra. Sallie G, Adams, l
Route ¢, : |
Caldwoll, ldshn g

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during gshe year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the *Hct oEECongress of March 2, 1929, as amended. I

o %% assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions For sﬁzhmahip transportation required during the summer of 1952
must be mad@aby this office not later than August 1lst of this year, - e
It ieCEuereﬁgre desired that you answer the question below by writing e
eithers of tK® words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space -
folloﬁ%ﬁg tﬁ; question. : 3

o
As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your

name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which ‘
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential. - - i
|

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows

who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during o

1930 and are not making the journey in 1931. B

For The Quartermaster General,

¢ Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES, i

' Captain, Q. M. Corps, !
Assistant. {

|

|

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327
Write answer here

e — e TS et % peme




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy reFer o QM 293 A-C ' t} 7, 1o, ‘
pAnms, Swmvs) Fylope- L2323 1 N .

R 4

Q&lfgﬁﬁli o Ydshoe

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi- ;
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word vyes" or "No" in the blank space .following the

question,

As soon &s you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the anclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is

essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very'truly'yourg,

.
e

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, ¢. M, Corps, <
Assistant, ' {

po YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°% )
(Write answer hera) |

‘

{sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C October 7 1929,

Adems, Samue) Tyler 12328«M

Mrse Sallic G. Adems,
Re %a

Caldwoll, Idahoe

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such cerme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
autber of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to meke the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to meke the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of

the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to thie
office by return mail in the enclesed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgfimagﬁ“%f eligible? (Yeg) _.'”’"(ﬁéfw
5. Do you desire to make thq_pilgrimage ) R ]
in the calendar year 19307 (Yeg) (Q?)
3. Héve you at any time made & previous visit ‘
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) ___(Ko) A
| Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, ¢ ‘ (Years) 4‘ (Ggqqu 4,(?09?)

English - (Yes) (Ko)
Other language

5. What language do you speak?

p—— T

For The ngrterg&&tér Generaly

Very truly yours,

'

i JOHN T, HARRIS,
ﬁﬂcét Mejor, Q, M, Corps,
A€ : Assistant.




‘ 4. WAR DEPARTMENT  , _ _ ; |
O. CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER. | ;
WAOSHINGTON .

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

Aiamg, Bemuel Cyler,

June 29 1929.

3 Hroe Sallio G. Ddame,
; 90; %mﬁ Av&g ' |
l Cgidweld, Idahoe

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the snclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the |
late  1a% Liente fmmed Tylow Adame, Goe Os 340th Infs, Whoge rawing ave |
now intorréd in the Meune-Argonne Amers Cembys, Bansgno-SouseXontfemoon, |
Heugay Francde '
. Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived ’
? by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
| make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleass furnish her full name and

address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

e ————

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General, ;
Yery truly yours, ;
?
2 incls. ;
gg:e::p:?ngm” ' JOHN T. HARRIS, |

Major, Q. M. Corps, !
Agaistant.




In reply refer to: April 20, 1923.
293 C-R g4 & 2, ’

Mrs. Ballie G. Adams,
901 Belmont Ave,,
Caldwell, Tdaho.

‘ M A
Dear Ma e

Tho' Quartermas tor1Genarale deningel toatoFoNshee indanRed, that
th%ﬁﬂr ‘Pﬁ*ﬁﬂ@rﬁr‘!SeGQ‘m 2, Row P4, ﬁlock E, Meuse-Argonne Americsn

Cemstery, Romagns-sous-Montfaucon, Department of Uensa, Frame.

This is ore of the permaenent American milifriry cemeteries
to be maintained by this Go'verr':ment in Europe, ‘Each grave will be
narked by a htJE:tdB'tonB. ‘o'f white marhle, of suitable design, with
némé, rank divis'iori,' drganization, date of eoldier's death and State
fro:.n which he céune,' The headstones will be placed at &ll graves in ;
connection with the improvenent work now in progress, as eoon as

' possible and without waiting for special action ar ruq{uest on the

/s ..\0.
part of relatives., Cratral Mﬂ& }*ﬂ.\g .
In effecting removal, the utmost ca anrlér;b-ﬂif’?'rr

exacted and more than willingly =ccorded by th

" sacred duty. . The grave of the dece asad will Ye

| tained by this Government in & manner Lefittiag mggat;mtmg
place of our Jheroes, ‘r

Very truly yours,

H, I, Génner, A
Aesistant, Fi

| 23 /236/ARK




cas. Wi, 16 @ P1a0 @) @UrcEATE AT

Date 9th, June 1919

REFORT OF DISINTERMENT aND REBURIAL.

P
Remains of; 3 ? OH/
\V

Name : ADAMS, Sam T. Number : :f; ‘
Rank : Lieute. Orgzanization: NeGs Infe
Diginterment and Reburial made by Group. Unit
Disiutarred *(Date) From: (Give complete location)
5th, May 1919 , Isolated Grave
e e EXERMONT ARDENNES.
35 NE 280.8 N; 301,3 E.
Reburied (Date) in: (Give complete loca,tion)‘_{.- \\ PN .
5th, May 1919 Grave #41 Sece 4P PLot 1 ‘mewe™
ARGONNE AMER. OTY. #1232,
| ROMAGNE ~ MEUSE.

e | sy ST T e T e — m— - -

Repsrt as to nature ¢ original Luridl and condition of body upon disinterment:

Burial good; buried in officers' uniform; body badly decomposed.

-

Was one identificarinia taz found upon the ovedy? Yes
What other means ol identification were found on the body? None

s, U, /466D

—— - —— . ——

Note ; ! CQ {thMED Ne D««h—--__

If upon disinteruent, aeffects are found upon bodies, they will be
promptly sent to the Kffzets Dopot direct, as is requivsd by G. 0. 170, G.H. 2,
1918.7 after baing cirafvlly eramined for cluss +o idsmiidy in douds ful cases,

notation whereof will be made and reported to Chuecf

o
y I Eaidy

Supervised by;  Lieute. Stirm R.H. ROSENTHAL

C.0, Group- 2md Liediif).M.C. .8 A

els



REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1, oo 2, 29,

Coneentration,
G. B. S. Form. No. 16-A Place .magmel:?,.’fwz. I,

1. REMAINS OF....ocovooornn ADARS 5. Soamaed Tasllits i, S ERTATHI N UM R W e O
(i

RANE..coooureniismmiscone B ORCARIZAMION b i G0y Cal 1AOERI Eng o F 41t 18 il 1

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
D PSS -1 UMMV VAR NIEREL> S b W T 0L & 0 KA o9 © e

By trGrounpeact Lol Srladren i Wil 1T ite 0K hama bl L UV § O SRNES S e e

| 3. Reburied (date) : PO 1 : In {give complete ]oca}]bion) 2
...DeCe. Brd, 1921, Grave 2, Row 24, Block E, Cemetery 1232, . .

By : Group......Reburisl 8 . . . Unit.ii. Nature of reburial .o oo
: __Unlined Cogket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disiriterment :

....wooden box and burlap and uniforme badly decomposed, features not recognizables

5. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body ?yes. On grave marker ?yee.

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

N DR AR e AN 2 T AARI S e S Sl s e e T o g e SR T e e R

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) 1mp0nsibletodetermine. hard rubber ‘
v’ Ppletes

f (B) Weight (eStimated).......oo 30

(e)iHair = Calohs it e e O e e

Gharaoterishics MBIt Lk, oy ookl LU BT Vi oo

co

(d) Hair on face— Color HA s MR Lo RABTCL T

Focat1amih i e B i in L AW £ ViR alnilie ©n s i e ]

ORANGEY, ol B i B i st g ek vt i

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

TG SSING DATSEY oy b, it S et St bl g el e i s b

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ...

e P

7. Disinterment . __— 7 e <
supervised byxu’/.gz.élﬂﬁ%aié?’f Approved.:
Edmo Maire.

8. Reburial SR T {_;

L

supervised by ...

T

+JEADEWEy 18 Lt QL MICY
AN e A
R o A e pprov
At UL‘.\ D‘U.faul'%. /‘V}d‘

(Tit
(e James W, ounger, W




® @
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. : STATION ____ Romagne 1232
To be prepared in triplicatei’-;‘l V ﬁ:..-:’y’"::?'"o.?\ § DATE __ Dec 2 19281
B IS e A T e N6 TP
REPORT OF DISINTERMEPS}",r(;f"&?PAR’ﬁ"IC{:ND %I]FMENT AND REBURIAL OF >l_30DY
DISINTERMENT i \bé}}i\%‘?ﬁﬁgjﬁ”ﬂ EEPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquéjl"ters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name_ zDANS,  Samuel. T;/W .......... TOSEName o 0% 1 (IRNILEN] bl T
PR e ol i 1,900 e S T AT PR L QRO VB, I e Vo M AL VNI
AR I RFNOVSE, S B L 1 e SR C N S T e 2% ARANICT Mo L, Wt IS T T R &' A
4. Org... G¢.0, 14040 Taf. . .. c il 1O ORI o ORI Y L OB st o e
5. D, Di Qe BPeRB. o shiibann it e T4 (cal) DD S NI e B e s o <
6. C.D. KIA (D) ADEE S e L gty i AT
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
e Grave SN GRS L Seche Lol 45 115 N G e & RN O N BOC e mlh L OO ALY
BP0/ PR ROW A E Y oo TEREELOL T AE Loy e (P ROWM (i et
91y AN il 17 Ry W T

18. Cemetery .. . yeuse-Argomne Amer--- L0+ CONIUNG Or toWNRemagne/s/lontfaucon

20. Dept. or County ________ Mok 0w ina 20y Country i el TGl T AT O
22 GERESANHAgREENCodeRNG He Aig iy el wt A WO BT & T T BT
23. Disinterred (Date) - Pec--8-1981 - J2hi2d He o i e RARG MR Yre. SR T A

24, Inscription on grave marker:

Name Samuel T Adems SerBdNo e st A i amGOCIeE T

Rank_______: g A STl L e e ol o 0 G Organization Qo G 140th Inf

25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? ___ ¥88  on pody? _Ef’f‘_ ____________
. A — v’ _/;7 ] s 7

& Mtlewy /A P £ 2

P e

Signature Junior Technical Assistant °
C Smyth O"Heara

PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc .or other means of
jdentification on body, give description of body in detail).

29. Anyp-@iscrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
gjncfted above i Hone

30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date  Dee 8 1981 By Edmo Maire

Bdmo Meire. -

31, Cesket sealed by ..

=

7 <
S
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) %ﬂééﬂ LY




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. -16370

32.

85.

34 .

35.

36.

Designation of body:

Name_mgmuelw-mm Sl vge et oo UEOTIRING N, TR
Rank_._ 8% Lbs  ° oOrganization_ 0040,140th Inf

Consigned to:

Casket boxed and marked (Date) Dee 2 1981

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. :

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector C %X &

A B Dewey 1st Lt. @ M

BT 0 P N e 07 St A ST T Y P e PP s e

Remarks

L R e s vy T s

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) winingn o pamplic ) . 4 BEK O

_____ Morgue Romsgne .
(Name)

Convoyer_ W_J Seyed Signature Shipping Officer -

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

To Permanent Cemetery

(NaE ). A ok R A R
CONVOyarieriteh Jogieatig Sl

Recgeivedi LDalia, s S BRbl s

e e e i e e o Colman . s = = =

G.R.S. Representative .

Reinterred. Yeuse Argenne Cemetery 1232, p?93_§fQ!A}?%wi"“ﬂh
(Date)

Grewel oL bl o LT iy Gt ___Bection

L TR WAL WO N G e MR SRR 0 0 RN

hw
G.R.5. Representat

o g
L L]

Captain



— W

D

v 4 COMPILAT”N OF DISPOSITION OF REMAI& DATA

I. LocaTtrox INpDEX CARD: ; Pile #33763
() Name .. ADAMS, Samuel 1y (PGl Qo Neele ‘
! ; (4~ 1.9;1_1) TYP
(») Rank 0L T R Organization -__ﬁ".'.p_!.b.’_]?%_pth";?? "5?:‘67 i
SattREQrS.T CKR...
(¢) Date of death L19/29/ 15 0N (@) Cause of death _._..___ Lk, e W R ;

TI. RecistraTiON CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) GraveNo. .41 Row ...== Plot L Sec. 45 Typ. 818

() Emerg. Address ... }Mr8,Sallie G.Adams,(Mother) R-51, Caldwell,Idaho.

TIT. Fﬂc}é of soldigrs fiyihg fropfh donfagiouf difsafos /At i LR P 4 CKR.L:;]_Q_

IV. A. G. O. DisrosrrioN CARD: Date of receipt e 2 Tt B2 o 3 S S, A
(@) Name A= (e (AR + ) Relationship - LA LBIle LA =
(¢) Address: 7 LA LA Nt ot 1 ’ sl B o D SR b SR SN
(d) Remains to be brought to U. 8.% ... &5 0 ) = A VA, O AL CT
" (e) To.he interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at SRR >« . = ool e G AR o Jase
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. 8. ... L AL PN e oo b IR
y ey g i or “'}'___; _____________________________________ e
f‘ y i I /
( / ;\.i.--- = - : : o 2 gl ’___é_l-'l ; ‘:_(_x ____________ -__'__“-; __________________________________________
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. 8. <o
Examiner’s Initials VKD Date —-_- il Sl o (D W , 1920+
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from -
b 3! i o e T S B cidited L BEE £ SRt el i e
confirming request in Par. IV., item ..._______ s aboye, or requestingithate de CaERE o e L8
7, ]
AL Sl SO e
Examiner’s Initials £l Lo Data  AFTOCRTAT Y S0 08 , 1920,
VI. G. R. S. FiLEs, CorresroNpuNCcE—shows as follows: Sl TS SYEPR e LR A
L}
(@) Cancellation memos referred t08 e
Bxamiper's Initials bl 0 i [Date L e SRR s, o , 1920«
_____v____.—l——f —L:,__ﬂ “‘\,
FPRANCE < 1232-88Ce 45 : Ly wil/ &f %4 \‘
COUNTRY Crvutery No, Do Ntsis B s 8 Serer No. e A j A ¢

G. R, 8. Form. NO. 115

** amended April 8, 1020 37720

AV



VIL G.R. S. Form No. 114 made ____- . SO - (L) , 1920.

Typed by ... i, Checkedbys2~Bust® J 10, Jo % { 522 -, 1920.

VIII. Fixan AcTioN:

cableZonW=Tioem B 1) SRt W, , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by APR 191921 P
letterion .t ZA USRI S TR , 1920 S

IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE CF ADVICE. ActiON TAREN.

________________________________________________________________________________________



A e A A R T ST T TV SL DL ST
- ..Name

---------c-.-.--o--n------—-l-»---—--l---
.

........
........................
................

..........................

....................
.......................

................
.......................

.........................

.................................................

..................................

Ot LoCLBREE e A L R

.........
................................

..............................

...............................

...........................

S=1783/1B




ot 4

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA |

I. LocaTionw IxpeEx Carb: ?} " Pile {#38763 3
ADAMS, Sammel By lex Q‘"“’) 7 e
(o). INaMa S MRTIN e | B e AN B el g 16"\ Sar, Not et ./ 0 05 A als
lst Lt. .0,140th Inf A, (D aDAL I
(0) N an cet ST TONEI oF "o Organization _ #ﬁtﬁrﬂﬂ—qr&. ________ —re-2r) 45 )1
9/29 /18 K/A ] 7.
(¢) Date of death ____ SES (@) Causekafitd cith TR S e “
II. RecistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
1 - it 45 als

4
(¢) Grave No. _.._...___.___ IRy S Plof=f s L Sockibinl oty AW e

° 5 8,(Mother) R=561, Caldwsll,Idaho.
e e g Mg, Rallle, GeAlan®s! e S e R

| 111/ wliod otfsothicls inl(g il cém{xg/ou! di!eaéas __________________ e cKR.()2.

e e om0 N I g RN . B S0 L , 192
V. Follatving advice forwarded to Europe by {
(= ﬁ%\/* letter of transmittal on _____ APR. l 9 1920 -
................ o oo Par # 2 It "-

““V """"""" ) ORI L T L
VI Form 115 forwarded to G’ R. S, IIoboLen e, (s A O R Il ol OB RIS . , 192

*

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS,

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.



GRAVE L.OCATION BL
v U}

) ; LOCATION O THE G!MVT‘
: m@n :

PLACE OF BURTALX. 3o/9 Se 7 ..........

(Give Cemetery, Town and Depar tmcn ) Map refermme must
specify elearly what map is used.

Headboard®............ Bottlel:. s . st ity

IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

Wad one)buried withihofy s Lo ol s ST R e o e

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave markerf?.....%” TR a7 o0 el TeRRy,

If nmame unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here : (e

REPORTED BY :

(ﬂlg!m. re and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G.H.Q.



/ GRAVE LOGATION BigdNK
i .
o , ; LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
‘.‘ W \
e "lk,c.\-_ﬂ L Y e e e i e SJ—irv—.‘-L-L - .1 g .P.I}.. o . .............
(Suruume.j‘ (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

v Ddent, . InEat N, G O IS RO
" (Rank.) (Or‘gamzutlou )
DATE OF BURIAL....:L\-'/ ,.1/.1’3
P GIEOR BIRIA L Rt S e s o B

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must speeify clearly what map is used.

CoQrdinatsd map.  01.35 .-..80.9 .

R VDL NUMBRR, il ae ol ot o CAf A N T B
HOW MARKED: NamePegf............ CroaBYi % T
Headboard? ... ....... Bottle?

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:
Was one buried with body?

- Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker!

 If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here:

b i Oliverxr..J.. Haj '5;....;_;1]_ ff;l in - Bth  PA
| (Signature and Ranl\ of Reporfing Officer.)
: This portion fo be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

g



- { &% 5 & \
, GRA‘?JiIX)CAqé'Ibﬁ BIK.
| |
' LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

O e EnaEt QRIS TN

(Surname.) [‘_‘(}fmpbﬂr.) (Iirst Name and Initials.)

o \\ 4% ...'.‘-.k- M S). :.(.1;'. ..

Organization.)

: ll.[Lng ....... ‘

PLACE OF BURIAF= R0 1y 3570 Yy 230,900

(Give Uometer)’,@uﬁrﬁ-ﬁ%ﬂ Department.) Map reference must
specify clearly what ma 'Jused.

]DENTIFIGA'I:IONE"A'G;S_: ;

Was one buried with body®............ sttt SRR AR

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave markerf.. N, L.

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here : "

&@‘&’c”m-w,, Co ¥ 309 6nen,

——

REPORTED BY :

..... (éignatﬁ‘u-nd Ra;lli of Reporting O[ﬁeer.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.




G.R,S5 For
Card Sece
Nove

Memo For:

)

NS ’ \);3 m
8-W, Cen'tr Records

ifes Liaison,

21, 191 Y s NP

“t & A

( £ *1“"

G+R.Sa" represﬁptatlvs C R 0.
- B

-\.15

4,

5

[

Subject: Information required for G.R,S.
1. TItems checked are 'to be completed:
Surnsme: Adéma.
Number: L
First namer Samuel T.
Rank: lst Lieut. | 124 ffﬁﬁ
Company : (o] ?,Q"(' JoAU 7/‘4"‘ *
rpanization: 140th Inf. '
pate of death: Ci...‘lf?.. /{
Cause: f</@4
Place;
Location of hospital;
Number ! "
Cless J " /ZA’ dé_,{,‘{’; /4@4’4’&
v~ Emsrgency adqrn°° 7
/ { /cQ_/ /LL'/\-—«—'O
v Relztlon%h /}
Authofi//Zﬁ ¥ }"

Cablegr

am No:

Telegrem from;

qeporic
C.Nos.

(Unders

dated:

d to Washington
289-8.~ /)= /0
\...‘...--»-"’"""

core the Moffieial" ¢,6.)

Remarks:

)

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, Q.M.C,,U.S.A,
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£ ;': 3 :T g f,- ‘,‘
Shld_j!erﬁéao, _—:_i "

ADAMS..: ------- 5 e s ae S‘M-T:lo- e u
L‘ieut:----.-..-:’%..-.-..’Inf ......
Rank o Kooy Regt,Corps
Deite death 11 i o Gansele
Date burial Cemetery

EXEBMOUT..........ARDEUNES. ., .., ..

Town Department
.?:...............3E]ZE§il!e£ﬂktl&\

Grave No, o

P

.croaao LRI Y I -!a:‘.'.\;ir"-“- -.- ;.yl'l --------- i
GravesMarkings 3 4

....oto'ﬂ.‘y‘oloono.“o-o . ..‘o

Body (i tificat(; stagaed Gr

crfption.on.mefel plate, ,a*“‘f. ‘

Z“ , Skatp® e 2.
.8.501.5. Lamber: A
_2 'M_Menceojecﬁon €35)

oxthside.of .road, 3. V. of. road, runni
g’rog Exermont to-the Fleville Yarennégg
road, 100 yards west'of Bldg # »Exermont,,

/..} i} / af K‘A Q.M.Daugherty

S | %y Groupe 2 Unit 306 G.R,s,

T LXVERM ovf(ﬁ’/f’fé”j’gf )
UBMER 7. @ X1l = Zd/ S
,2.0] TE VL. A 2808
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(pate)

FORM 115 has been compi .ed on the following case:-

CEMETERY NO. 1232 SECTI N

FORM 115 Sheet No.

(Initiais)

05 P-55

Form No. 1011,

5/2053/ LML



ani? ;7 . |
GRS Form 121a . File No. ;3-?;5 é §
_ . CEIETERIAL DIVISION - e
& | REC}_J :mxfﬂw :JJl SV:C:T[%'“ FI T

June 14, 1921 .
HEHO0 FOR:
Cards Department.
Lo
CASE OF:
Compeny C., 140th Inf. 3rd Batt'n. Hgrs.
ORGANIZATION (0ld)
amuel T, lst Lieut.
EIEamc)

Correction or zdditional data changes as shown below have boor nado on the Regigtroe
tion Card oi the above=mentioned soldier ang a corrosponding change will be necessa--
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (Mew) Co. C. 140th Inf,

FILE NO. Datc Placo F=14 ilo,.
SURNALE Orig. D-
SERIAL NUMBER 1st Reb. D=

e ———
FIRST NAIE AND INITTALS Semuel Tyler 2nd Reb. D=
RANK 3rd Reb. Ve

DATE COF DEATH
C4USE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above Spaces below double line £ill in OlLY tho new
data and data correciing proevious information)

BY: Dan T. Dodson

Ad justment

(Department

"_'-—--.-..
o x 8 card was sent to filee.

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By Wettes

s/lloﬁ/g




WAR DEPARTMENT
Office of the Quartermaster General of the Army

ad Washington
N o
B Afl /
3,R.S. W-a-H o\ <~ ] = Date 4/13/21.

infor 1on req;i%-h Qf A 1G 0/

,«9';\ ]
ile No. Jﬁ / v‘_“)Re‘q'- 'sition

com: Thq’goQua*;ternﬂster General U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division)- (SPEC,AL)
Ne
@R The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th 3 Sts.,N.W.,Washington, D.C.

‘ 1 r -
tubject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items cheqkedi below 'e completed, Request

NOT‘ED t(*]RM' 15

confirmation of all information shown. B 5 She bl
/K e Wil 3 \(P
a, Surname Adams 4 £. Date of death  9/29/18.0°
; 1 QJ e
i :S ~—b—Christian name Samuel Tyler: o g. Cause of death K/ Ae
i or (Samu&H o)
;\f ¢c. Serial Number === s h. Authority (C.O. )
X U M. 0o
; == QT panization = f q},_i, ~Emergency addre;s Lm]{’ﬁf
or (Co. C, 140th Inf.)%\ ; - ol -f ‘7)"‘,.
|L €. Rank lst%mm—mu. N Re]_atl_onuhlp l/},“}ﬁw_
EGDY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(3ce vage #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age of enlistment
: a. Strike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes :
: 859,66 5leaa3 AN Tl SERRANS 56 SR
c. Color of hair upper right upper left
d. Height BT 65 va:) 3RS 20 SRANSEE, THE
.i lower right lower left
e, Weight
£, Pernanbnf Farks! and
phs :r.ca_l..glefect=s at
ent _&Old fractures or breaks)
H., L. ROGERS, R
(guartermqﬁt,gr General, U.S/A.
. U_ /,
CENETERY NO: 1232-5eCe45. Foh ot~ ‘*:" C A~
7 W), CONNER,
SHEET NO: 1~193 - 1st. Likut. Q.M.C
TYPED BY: L.W.

5/713/1VL il ia}‘f»?}..,j,
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Reforemcet 33763.

FROM

TO

oe

.

SUBJECT

® @ 33

AYERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
4 HE ADQUARTERS SYRVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE CHINF qUATERMASTER, A.E.F.

GRAVES RYGISIRATION SERVICE,
SHABLRAL April 8th,1919.

Chief, Graves Registration Servicej American E.F.

Mrs.Sallle G.Adams, Oaldwell, R, Idahoe .
Liout.Samuel P.Adamg,140th Infantrye

In reply to your lettsr of inquiry: with referance to the

regretted death of this soldier, according to the rscords at these head~-

quarters he is buried in

«
Grave Noe.l (Isolated), Commune of RXEEMONT,

Department of the ARDENNES.

m/mﬂo

By dirsction B
CHARIES C, PIERCE,
Liout «-Colonel, QM.C.,, U.5.,A.

PerMAURICE B. DIX, ,
Captain, American Red Cross
Representative assigned to
Graves Registration Service:

Brcl.10~-B.& 004:b5 .

P




70:e REGISTRATION BRAN‘G.R.S. ' FILE BENBER = Tz

» 3 ) // // L T
Fﬂozr_t:-.,qf Fib oY /,//‘;/

Please furnish informatioﬁ as indicated below regarding the following soldier:

g L OAMS. S AMUEL J  NuBR

rg /> £ 7, /ORGANIZATION J2/p P L_M: """ A s
R0} S QUESTION REPLY"
/'f;;f -
11,} Do particulars of soldier / _gAK
//’ given above agree with Records? [ = [/
- i 3 4.‘ / =) Va Pty ”
27| Date of Doath. ) .‘”' /s /7Y
; 8 ‘ /
~3. |Cause and place of death. KE' /
& N i / f s 7
Nl 0 ay R ee) « ' f/ ' / .‘-'W"
4 Nunpber of Casualty Cablegram. kV : / /-
s e,
5,5"' Dato buriede. r ; n ’ 7 /
/‘ AI fi "'
» . II } & =
_6.| Crave Location. N /

"G ‘\l

(a) Complete record required.

¥, ]
’( f 5 "\ // ra
(b u&muawmm“ﬂf“ c@m- ‘)t// / //-’/f/ 4 ‘/ [) - ‘ = o
mune only required. [ / / Lo ar Y %-_ L~
7.{ Who reported burial! K; ket brmbery Lfﬁﬂfﬂéiﬂ i
// e . FN /’:"‘!P, [\.1 _—a»/' N -
8, | Has report been confirmed by vy UME. ST, PR R B o
i G.R.SY {0 Loy e 2 !
J : i (j r("; 7’ -,,'_tb ' j'}\/'{—r- /
A 9+ | Beport as to fGrave Markers g
il '
_,ﬁf. Ruport as to Indentification !
( Ta.’-;s. H . =1 AR L D
@ 0(3‘ E\E Cimiv
1%,r'Who is nearest relative? - :
A12. | Has N/R been notified? |7 /= ¢
(Give Date) L
] / (_ . it
13. | Report “the exact position of ({/K

your inquisy on this cased \ 2 3 Lo
(Reply in all cases if no 7
information on record)

14, | What is the Photograph Ho!

N.B. All Préper names to be
printed in PLAIN BLOCK IATIERS.




« 4 @ 33903
="

February 3, 1919,

Chief, Graves Registration Service,
Tours, France,
Dear Sir:

I am advised by Adjutant Genersl's Office that
you can send me the exact location of the burial place of my son
Samuel T- Adams, 1st Lieut. 140th Inf. A« &« P,, killed in Action
September 29th, 1918.

I shall appreciate any informstion you may
be able to give me in this regard.

Most sincerely,

CaldWell [) Ro 5' Idaho .
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: 8282
G.R.S. Form #114-B hw / ) 3z
. QUL o
il DATE _________ JBY3)2 1 N
xr" . p
i ___________________________ SERTAD N0l SR
JORGANIZATION g g_ i VRSt
&/ DIVISION f; Qk} 3-40%- A
GRAVE LOCATION Meuse-Argonne Am.Romagne/s/Ii ?2__iélé.q,o_!?m--,,_--___---_3:._29: sec 45
CTY. NAME NUMBER
41 sec 45 il
o, G“RAVE ---------------------- ROW PLOT
5. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION _ rselated . Exermen Ardennes
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT
COORDINATES Verdun 35NE 280,8N | LTS R T e e 4
CONCENTRATED To ___5/8/19 S 1 Y X Gl AN oL G
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
_________________________________________________ Meuse Argomne 1232
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

Tag on cross and body ) data f=1/pfb
R T R S T : / 72 A
WaTgoF DEATH \ L4t 74 [ [ & BB [
_________________________________________ FLATEERQM WHICH HE CAME i I RN e s
AEDALS R DECORATIONS AWARDED fmg R
ENEEEQUENT (RERURIALG I e e IR X e e -
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""""" DA-rncRAvsnow?LoT Teemerery

BIRDSEYE

15

PREPET 2 Tot M PR 5 P, T e 1 ) e Ty Wi
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A ROW ~PLOF
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Soflon

Co. ¢, 140 th Infantry ADANS, Scruel - Ist lieut.
%5 th Division

Killeéd in aetion Sept. 29, 1918 by machine gun fire. Argonne drive.
Accident tock place in stroets of Exermont.

Informant: Jay, William G,~Ople 1460073
Gos G, 140 th Infantry

Home ! Kansas City, Mo.

fleareher 2 Je. Oliver Buswell - Ist lieut.
Chaplein I40 th Infantry

B8
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stams oy ) ~9
RANK 7/.4#1335’; 1 /i
DIVISION J $ _ 2 5%
ORGANIZATTON L B, 5 /Yo
LAy [
ARI\'II e [ .‘_" J_
D R
_MARTTAT. Y D 1 X
f i !
NAME a 0[(} 8, \"’{J; ‘{Q D A 5 / éf— /
1
NA « 7;,1@(\“@ j’i; smare A B Lo 2 ! 2—
RESIDENCE COUNTY Qﬂ/}«/t A / Lf
Gy wé'_,uvl“i'(,ﬁé 3 O 0 ‘-}'
RELATION 7':’:\..»(3-::{.-",,&\ 1 /
OTHER i
ELIGIBILITY U0 7 /
NATIVITY 1
RACE 1
ENGLISH 5
ATTENDANT . ,
HEALTH 0 ;f- W, _ 1 ﬁ\/ :
NO. OF SONS I g mﬂ@& i EB
DATE OF MO, 1 3 \
DE
TRIP YRy 1 R
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

1N repLY rRerer To QM 293 A-M
Adams Semuel Tyler  (MA) Jily 7, 1932

Mrs Sallie G Adams

R 74
Caldwell Idaho

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

~ IT IS REQUESTED THAT YoU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR NOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMEMT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DBLAY, a8 it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a ¢ircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING fIOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General, i »»

N Very truly yours ﬁﬁj Qii St o
\ ;ii::;f ‘ Ay a ;
Wi CHAS. Wy \DIEIZ, ¢ %
Captain, Q¢ M. Corps,
& bnels, . V Assistént: g

e

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19332 ¥id, .ol
(Write answer here)

(Sign here) W/ inJ a4




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A-M wt 1?9 1931
Adams, Semuel Tyler lst Lte (1) 1

¥re . Sallie G. Adnms,
Route E?@n
Calduell, Idaho

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932,

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage. you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have pbenefited therefrom,

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However, -
ghould you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re- -
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may

be made for you.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Agsistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i repLy reFer to QM 293 A-M
Adems, Samuel Tyler 1st Lt, (M=A) M June 9, 1931,

MZ‘S. Sallie Go Adms’
Route 4,
Caldwell, Idaho

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931. ~ s

For The Quartermaster General, .‘3“’”

A 3 .
Very ¥ruly | your o i S

M/Q Va1

JUGHE N
Captaln M. .
Agsistant. ;

" ,"
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932900 \/f &
Write answer here

Sign herse

- -



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rersr o QM 293 A-C June 7, 1930,
Adems, Samuel Tyler- 1232 M

Mrs. Sellie G. Adams,
R #4
Caldwell, Idsho.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question helow
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Q termaster General,

)
Agssigtant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931?%%# WM‘—W”“&L
(Write answer here}

{Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rerLy rerer To QM 293 A-C October 7, 1929,
Adams, Samuel Tyler 1232-M

Mrse Sallie G. Adams,

R. #,
Caldwell, Idaho.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-—
teries, all necessary expensee of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be madse.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? e (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? b= & 11710 S (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are sted? Ete) (No)
A
rge 7/ mealth
4, Please give your age and state 5} \|{Y\ (Years) «kSeo@¥  (Poor)
\\\ \n i
\’,a\ AoV 4 1928 ﬁ English — (Yes) &
5. What language do you speak? —\ @ ST . | Other language
K\ 0. 0. #- G- A (Specify language spoken)

\<

For The Quartermaster Géﬁﬂz 5T

Very truly yours, 1
WW

Encl. {\romy T. HARRIS,
Act M¥jor, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant,



O @

July 7, 1929.

in Re. QM 293 A-C
Adams, bSamuel Tyler,

T bt N N

‘'he Quertermaster General,
Washington, U.C.

Dear Sir:--

+he invitation to make the pilgrimage to my son s grave in >
FPrance received. 1 should very much like to see his grave but could
not undertaxe so loung & journey even for that purpose.

L am glad of this opportunity to say to the VWar Department
of our Government how much . appreciate the care taken of our graves
in ¥rance and particularly for the marking and care of my own son's
resting place.

In regard to your inquiry as to his widow. He was not
married.
Very truly yours,
/,

; [ ! }
L P N ! 4 F 4 1
W\ FLRAD . U . A

2 @ \Caldwell, R. 4, ldaho.
S ‘e, ~v%’ \
2, B P

o » Eé"_




WAR DEPARTMENT
OrfFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER..-
WASHINGTON

N rzpLy rerEr To QM 293 A-C
June' g 19205

A Adans, Samel Tyler, 24
%
/Npes Sallle G. Dlsma,

900 Bolmont Ave,,
ﬂl 11, mo.

o
,//j
f"Dear Madam:

j Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

/ Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act *To enable the mothsrs
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

" The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late 18t Lieute Smmel Tyler Adans, Cos Ce 140th Inf., whose raming sre
now interred in the Menpe-Arpomne Amer. Cemt Romagme-Sous«-Mont fane
lloune, Franode i % -

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who 1g entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
addrese in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowas are entitled to make ths pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by 2 widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.

mEnvelope.

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




